elg. 126/76/

DUKE POWER COMPANY

> TELEPHONE: AREA JOA 373-4083

> > 6362-1

WILLIAM O. PARKER, JR. MCL PRESIDENT STEAM PRODUCTION

June 23, 1975

Mr. Benard C. Rusche, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Re: McGuire Nuclear Station Units 1 and 2 Docket Nos. 50-369, 50-370

Dear Mr. Rusche:

Duke Power Company is filing herewith Amendment No. 22 to its Application for Licenses for the McGuire Nuclear Station, which is under construction pursuant to Construction Permits CPPR-83 and -84. This filing includes three signed original copies of the amendment with the following attachments:

- 1. Revised general information required by 10 CFR 50.33.
- Revision 5 to the Final Safety Analysis Report for McGuire Nuclear Station.
- Revision 4 to the Environmental Report-Operating License Stage for McGuire Nuclear Station.

This filing also includes 25 additional conformed copies of the amendment with all attachments, an additional 45 copies of Revision 5 to the Final Safety Analysis Report, an additional 172 copies of Revision 4 to the Environmental Report-Operating License Stage, two sets of oversized flow diagrams requested by Mr. R. C. DeYcung': letter of April 14, 1975 and six copies of the environmental study program report, "The Lower Catawha Lakes; Charactérization of Phyto-and Zooplankton Communities and Their Relationships to Environmental Factors," requested by Mr. W. H. Regan's letter of February 10, 1975.

The purpose of Amendment 20 is the following:

05000369

PDR

9406090238 751222

ADOCK

PDR

 Revise general information originally submitted with Amendment 16 to designate Mr. William O. Parker, Jr. as the responsible corporate officer for McGuire Nuclear Station and as the duly authorized officer to whom all communications concerning the application should be sent. Mr. Benard C. Rusche Page 2 June 23, 1975

- Revise the FSAR to include responses to requests for additional information attached to Mr. D. B. Vassallo's letters of April 2, 1975 and May 6, 1975.
- Revise the ER-OLS to submit responses to requests for additional information, Item Nos. 105 and 106, attached to Mr. W. H. Regan, Jr.'s letter of April 3, 1975 and Item Nos. 107 through 112 attached to Mr. W. H. Regan, Jr.'s letter of June 5, 1975.

As required by Section 2.101 of the Commission's regulations, a copy of this Amendment 22 is being served on Mr. Glenn C. Blaisdell, County Manager of Mecklenburg County, North Carolina, the county in which the facility is

Respectfully submitted, William O. Parker, Jr.)

WILLIAM 0. PARKER, JR., being duly sworn, states that he is Vice President of Duke Fower Company, that he is authorized on the part of said Company to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission this Amendment 22 to its application and documents appended thereto; and that all statements and matters set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

Taches William O. Parker, Jr., Vice President

ATTEST:

Lewis F. Camp, Assistant Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of June, 1975

Margaut D. Aunduron

My Commission Expires:

april 24, 1978

42. WV 40 01 2 70

SNOLVER TEELS HERR

ely. no.

DUKE POWER COMPANY

POWER BUILDING 422 SOUTH CHURCH STREET, CHARLOTTE, N. C. 28242

WILLIAM D. PARKER, JR. VICE PESSIDENT STEAN PRODUCTION

TELEPHONE AREA 700 373-4083

June 23, 1975

Mr. Benard C. Rusche, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Re: McGuire Nuclear Station Units 1 and 2 Docket Nos. 50-369, 50-370

Dear Mr. Rusche:

Duke Power Company is filing herewith Amendment No. 22 to its Application for Licenses for the McGuire Nuclear Station, which is under construction pursuant to Construction Permits CPPR-83 and -24. This filing includes three signed original copies of the amendment with the following attaciments:

- 1. Revised general information required by 10 CFR 50.33.
- Revision 5 to the Final Safety Analysis Report for McGuire Nuclear 2. Station.
- Revision 4 to the Environmental Report--Operating License Stage for 3. . McGuire Nuclear Station.

This filing also includes 25 additional conformed copies of the amenument with all attachments, an additional 45 copies of Revision 5 to the Final Safety Analysis Report, an additional 172 copies of Revision 4 to the Environmental Report-Operating License Stage, two sets of oversized flow diagrams requested by Hr. R. C. DeYoung's letter of April 14, 1975 and six copies of the environmental study program report, "The Lower Catawha Lakes; Characterization of Phyto-and Zooplankton Communities and Their Relationships to Environmental Factors," requested by Mr. W. H. Regan's letter of February 10, 1975.

The purpose of Amendment 20 is the following:

Revise general information originally submitted with Amendment 16 to 1. designate Mr. William O. Parker, Jr. as the responsible corporate officer for McGuire Nuclear Station and as the duly authorized officer to whom all communications concerning the application should TT 6862-A

9406090238 75122 PDR ADOCK 05000369 PDR

Mr. Benard C. Rusche Page 2 June 23, 1975

- Revise the FSAR to include responses to requests for additional information attached to Mr. D. B. Vassallo's letters of April 2, 1975 and May 6, 1975.
- Revise the ER-OLS to submit responses to requests for additional information, liem Nos. 105 and 106, attached to Mr. W. H. Regan, Jr.'s letter of April 7, 1975 and Item Nos. 107 through 112 attached to Mr. W. H. Regan, Jr.'s letter of June 5, 1975.

As required by Section 2.101 of the Commission's regulations, a copy of this Amendment 22 is being served on Mr. Glenn C. Blaisdell, County Manager of Mecklenburg County, North Carolina, the county in which the facility is located.

Respectfully submitted, William O. Parker, Jr.

WILLIAM O. PARKER, JR., being duly sworn, states that he is Vice President of Duke Power Company, that he is authorized on the part of said Company to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission this Amendment 22 to its application and documents appended thereto; and that all statements and matters set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

1) Tainen X. William O. Parker, Jr., Vice President

ATTEST:

Lewis F. Camp, Assistant Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of June, 1975

Margaut D. Aunderson

My Commission Expires:

agril 24, 1978

42. WEED 11 7 INP

\$koluter (Tarta al